

## Update: AMN Healthcare Services to Present at the 2012 Morgan Stanley Global Healthcare Conference and CL King's Best Ideas Conference

August 30, 2012

SAN DIEGO, Aug. 29, 2012 / PRNewswire/ -- AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. (NYSE: AHS), healthcare's innovator in workforce solutions and staffing services, is scheduled to present on Tuesday, September 11, 2012 at the Morgan Stanley Global Healthcare Conference taking place at The Grand Hyatt Hotel in New York City, New York. Please note that the presentation time has been revised to 4:00 p.m. Eastern Time. Brian Scott, Chief Financial Officer of AMN Healthcare, will be presenting at the conference.

AMN Healthcare Services is also scheduled to make a presentation on Wednesday, September 12, 2012 at 8:00 a.m. Eastern time at CL King's Best Ideas Conference taking place at the Omni Berkshire Hotel in New York City, New York. Brian Scott, Chief Financial Officer, will be presenting at the conference.

An audio webcast, as well as a copy of the investor presentation will be available on the company's investor relations website at <a href="http://amnhealthcare.investorroom.com/presentations">http://amnhealthcare.investorroom.com/presentations</a> on the day of each event. Participants will need to allow adequate time to download any software necessary for the webcast.

## **About AMN Healthcare Services**

AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. is healthcare's workforce innovator, providing a broad spectrum of workforce solutions and staffing services to the nation's healthcare facilities. AMN's workforce solutions - including managed services programs, recruitment process outsourcing and consulting services - enable providers to successfully reduce complexity, increase efficiency and improve patient outcomes within the rapidly evolving healthcare environment. AMN provides unparalleled access to the largest network of clinically advanced healthcare professionals through its innovative recruitment strategies and breadth of career opportunities offered to clinicians. Clients include acute-care hospitals, government facilities, community health centers and clinics, physician practice groups and many other healthcare settings. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.amnhealthcare.com">https://www.amnhealthcare.com</a>.

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. The Company based these forward-looking statements on its current expectations, estimates, forecasts and projections about future events. Actual results could differ materially from those discussed in, or implied by, these forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are identified by words such as "believe," "anticipate," "expect," "intend," "plan," "will," "should," "would," "project," "may," variations of such words and other similar expressions. In addition, any statements that refer to expectations, projections or other characterizations of future events or circumstances are forward-looking statements. Factors that could cause actual results to differ from those implied by the forward-looking statements contained in this press release are set forth in the company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2011, its other periodic reports, including its quarterly reports, as well as its current and other reports filed with the SEC. These statements reflect the Company's current beliefs and are based upon information currently available to it. Be advised that developments subsequent to this press release are likely to cause these statements to become outdated with the passage of time.

Contact: Amy C. Chang Vice President, Investor Relations 866-861-3229

Web site: http://www.amnhealthcare.com/

SOURCE AMN Healthcare Services, Inc.